Formular 38 04/88 10000 2

2 6. OKT. 1988

crrans 1103

Fig No de Piece Designation Qte

Fig No de Pieza Descnipcion Cu 76 -1 32 3e

Fig. No del Pezzo Designazione Qta |

‘1 Bidnr Detalj nr Benaemning Antal x

-- |1 418 422 40 Windengetriebe, kpl. 1 L+S -
Hoist gear assy. GFW90E1073-1

01 | 474 145 40 Windengetriebe ohne Anbauteile 1 |x | GFW90ET073 -
Hoist gear w/o mounting parts AT-Nr.

669 062 73

02 | -- Anbauteile 1 Variante 1 -
Mounting parts 414 901 40
siehe+EL-Blatt / see page 90-3006

03 | 968 685 Entlufter 1 |x | M18x1,5 58
Breather Lr 432 123

04 | 968 131 J1standsronr 1 |x | 4/0940/9001/0 | 49
Level pipe

05 | 307 750 99 Schraube 2 |x | M8x15/933 57
Bolt

06 | 730 187 44 0-Ring 1 {x|160 x 3 42
0-ring

07 | 968 130 Dichtring 1 |x | 4/0408/9146/0 | 45
Seal ring

08 | 506 154 98 Gewindestift 2 M14x10/553 55
Threaded pin 22H

09 | 360 561 99 Kugellager 1 [x|6211/625 21
Ball bearing

10 {319 187 99 Schraube 3 |x | M16x45/912 50
Bolt

11 | 506 155 98 Wellendichtring 1 70x95x10 40
Shaft seal ring B2SL

12 | 687 288 Doppelhohlrad 1 1/0333/9173/2 7
Internal geared double wheel

13 | 360 559 99 Kugellager 1 |x | 6209/625 22
Ball bearing

14 | 771 532 73 Planetensteg 1 0/0384/9425/0| 4
Planetary carrier

Windengetriebe

Hoist Gear 90-3005

Seite
Page
folgt Seite
continued




P

)

Formular 38 04700 10000 2

e | £, b 1103
Fig No de Piece Designation Qte
Fig No de Pieza Descripcion Ctd
Fig No del Pezzo Designazione Qta
Bild nr Detalj nr Benaemning Antal -X_
15 | 771 633 73 Ritzelwelle 1 3/0255/9442/0| 8
Pinion shaft
16 | 804 526 73 Stift 3 4/0220/9189/0| 56
Pin
17 | 308 604 99 Schraube 3 [x | M12x50/931 51
Bolt
18 | 771 663 73 Rollenlager 6 SL 18 206 2S5 | 24
Roller bearing
19 [ 771 634 73 Planetenrad 3 3/0305/9133/1| 12
Planetary
20 | 342 656 99 Sicherungsring 3 ix | 62x2/472 29
Circlip
21 | 341 429 99 PaBscheibe 6 |x | 30x42x1/988 37
Shim wing
22 | 342 486 99 Sicherungsring 3 |x | 30x2/471 33
Circlip
23 | 804 405 73 | Zylinderrole 1| |4/0409/8186/0| 17
Cylinder roller -
24 1771 635 73 Deckel 1 2/0438/9394/0| 1
Cover
25 | 308 589 99 Schraube 12 |x | M10x140/931 53
Bolt
26 | 968 129 Scheibe 1 |x | 4/0408/9112/0| 38
Disc
27 | 771 636 73 Planetensteg 1 2/0384/9432/0( 9
Planetary carrier
28 | 771 637 73 Planetenflansch 1 2/0384/9431/0] 5
Planetary flange
29 | 771 638 73 Planetenbolzen 3 4/0220/9120/0| 6
Planetary shaft
Windengetriebe
Hoist Gear 90-3005

26. OKT. 1988

Seite
Page
foigt Seite
continued




Formular 38 04/bo 13)00 2

fo | Pato Sesmpon - 1103b

Fig No de Piece Designation Qte

Fig No de Pieza Descripcion Cid

Fig No del Pezzo Designazione Qta.

Bild nr Detalj nr Benaemning Antal '_XT

30 | 771 664 73 Scheibe 3 AS 3047 36
Disc

31 | 804 397 73 Rollenlager ) SL 192307 2S5 | 23
Roller bearing

32 | 804 393 73 Stiitzscheibe 3 S$S35x45x2,5 35
Supporting disk

33 | 342 665 99 Sicherungsring 3 |x | 80x2,5/472 28
Circlip

3 (771 639 73 Planetenrad 3 3/0305/9132/1 | 11
Planetary

35 | 313 407 99 VerschluBschraube 2 |x | M12x1,5/906 48
Plug

36 | 342 594 99 Sicherungsring 1 [x | 220x5/471 31
Circlip

37 | 360 475 99 Kugellager 1 [x | 160 44/625 19
Ball bearing

38 | 687 291 Gewinderohr 1 4/0995/9055/0 | 16
Thread tube

39 | 771 644 73 Dichtungsring 1 1/0421/9038/4 | 3
Seal

40 | 339 897 99 Dichtring 4 |x | 18x22/7603 44
Seal ring

41 349 987 99 VerschluBschraube 3 [x | M18x1,5/7604 | 46
Screw plug

42 | 342 666 99 Sicherungsring 1 |x | 85x3/472 26
Circlip

43 | 771 665 73 Stiitzscheibe 1 SS65x85x3,5 43
Supporting disk

44 | 771 640 73 Kupplungshiilse 1 3/0400/9572/01 18
Coupling sleeve

Windengetriebe

Hoist Gear 90-3005

26. 0KT. 1988

Seite
Page
folgt Seite
continued




Formular 38 04/o0 10000.2

o | £, s P 1103

Fig No de Piece Designation Qte

Fig No de Pieza Descripcion Cd

Fig No dei Pezzo Designazione Qta L

Bild nr Detalj nr Benaemning Antal x

45 | 342 545 99 Sicherungsring 1 |x | 45x1,75/471 30
Circlip

46 | 342 503 99 Sicherungsring 1 25x2/471 34
Circlip

47 | 771 658 73 Stiitzscheibe 1 SS25x35x2 39
Supporting disk

48 | 687 285 Lagerdeckel 1 2/0438/9132/1| 2
Bearing cap

49 | 342 678 99 Sicherungsring 1 (x| 140x4/472 27
Circlip

50 | 350 568 99 Schmiernippel 1 |x | CM10x1/71412 | 47
Grease nipple

51 | 500 759 98 VerschluBscheibe 1 @42/470 62
Sealing washer

52 | 325 125 99 Gewindestift 1 M20x20/913 63
Threaded pin

53 | 342 557 99 Sicherungsring 1 |x | 65x2,5/471 32
Circlip

54 | 804 407 73 Scheibe 1 4/0409/9164/0| 15
Disc

55 | 361 413 99 Rollenlager 1 (x| NU313/5412 20
Roller bearing

56 | 804 527 73 Lagerzapfen 1 3/0583/9452/01 13
Journal

Windengetriebe

Hoist Gear 90-3005

Seite ,
;! E;. ()'(]r. 153[3&3 5§§T§ene Zl

continued




